

CITY OF SWEENY OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

PROCLAMATION

Recognizing the 2023 Sweeny Girls 10U Softball Allstars

WHEREAS, the hard work, dedication, sportsmanship, talent and team chemistry of the 2023 Sweeny Girls 10U Softball Allstars has enabled these athletes to earn the 2023 District 27 Championship title; and

WHEREAS, Manager Jake Strother, along with coaching staff Philip Johnson, Kathya Hammond, Shawn Haseloff, and Aaron Watson, along with grandparents, friends and family were integral in guiding the team to victory through their unwavering support; and

WHEREAS, the following members of the 2023 Sweeny Girls 10U Softball Allstars are very much deserving of recognition for their on and off the field success:

Kalyn Stone #1	Shyanne Jones #10	Knightley Hammond #21
Karmyn Carter #3	Ella Strother #11	Allyson Toliver #27
Emma Watson #7	Brelynn Keener #13	Charlie Haseloff #89
Emma Strother #9	Danica Wilkerson #17	Elizabeth Paniagua #99

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved, that we, the Mayor, and the City of Sweeny, hereby congratulate the 2023 Sweeny Girls 10U Softball Allstars for earning the 2023 District 27 Championship Title.

IN WITNESS WHEROF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the City of Sweeny to be affixed this the 20th day of June, 2023.

Mayor Dusty Hopkins